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COOLBAUGH TOWNSHIP  •  MONROE COUNTY  •  PENNSYLVANIA

POCONO MOUNTAINS CORPORATE CENTER EAST

ALL PARCELS ARE LERTA DESIGNATED.
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LERTA designated 

Proposed building

   UPDATED:  APRIL 2023PENN'S NORTHEAST, INC.      1151 OAK ST., PITTSTON, PA 18640      1.800.317.1313      PENNSNORTHEAST.COM

CONTACTS

POCONO MOUNTAINS
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Charles Leonard 
Executive Director 
701 Main Street, Suite 407
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Phone: 570-839-1992  
Toll Free: 877-736-7700
info@pmedc.com
www.pmedc.com

476

81

81

78

80
80

84
380

LOCATION

MONROE

SCHUYLKILL

LUZERNE

LACKAWANNA

WAYNE


